Translation Purpose Only

July 4, 2005

For Immediate Release

TOKYU REIT, Inc. 1-12-1, Dogenzaka Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan Masahiro Horie **Executive Director** (Securities Code: 8957) Inquiries: Tokyu Real Estate Investment Management Inc.

Yosuke Koi

Chief Financial Officer and General Manager, Investor Relations

TEL: +81-3-5428-5828

Notice Concerning Change of Property Name

TOKYU REIT, Inc. ("TOKYU REIT") today announced details of the change in the name of a certain investment property.

1. Subject Property and Date of Name Change

(1) Subject Property

(Before Changing) Fujita Kanko Toranomon Building (After Changing) **TOKYU REIT Toranomon Building**

(2) Date of Name Change February 1, 2006

2. Rationale

While the subject property has enjoyed stable occupancy since completion of construction, compartmentalized owners decided, at a meeting held on July 2, 2005 to change the name of the Fujita Kanko Toranomon Building in an effort to further raise the building's profile in the leasing market, and to maintain and raise competitiveness. TOKYU REIT has obtained approval for the use of "TOKYU" trademark (including such trademark as it appears in the Japanese language) in the name change is accordance with the trademark licensing agreement executed between TOKYU REIT and TOKYU CORPORATION on July 14, 2003.